


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 159/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Kanhaiya Lal Alias Kanaram Son Of Kalyan Sahay

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (db) No. 93/2025

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP
Mr. Saurabh Jain for
Mr. Sudhir Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

21/01/2026

List the matters after four weeks as prayed.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /46-47