

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 159/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Kanhaiya Lal Alias Kanaram Son Of Kalyan Sahay

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 93/2025

Lalchand Saini S/o Shri Manna Lal Saini

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For State(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, P.P.
For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Parth Sharma for Mr. Sudhir Jain

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**06/04/2026**

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

As last indulgence, list the matters after a week.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/26-27